Assistant Commissioner for Patents RECORDATION FOR Box Assignments P. Washington, D.C. 20231	05-29-1998	MENT OF COMMERCE It and Trademark Office No. 100699								
MRD 5-20-98		10. 100099 11.								
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents	100721919	opy thereof.								
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies): ທີ່ 🚨								
Kyeong Bock LEE Sung Gon JIN	HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. SAN 136-1, AMI-RI, BUBAL-EUP, YUCHEON-SHI, GYUNGGI-DO, KOREA									
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No										
3. A. Nature of conveyance:										
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No									
B. Execution Date: May 12, 1998										
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 12, 1998									
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)									
Additional numbers a	I uttached? □ Yes ⊠ No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and p	patents involved:1								
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No59737_)									
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
	do									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. P-42,168	Praation is true and corred and any attack 1805 Date May 20, 1									
	Pages including cover shæt, attachments	s, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	LEE,	Kyeor	ig Bock	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	JIN,	Sung	Gon				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _				(7)			
		(4)							
			each of						uable considerations does assign, transfer
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	[]	a.: pl		iaa To	a., a + va i	00 C0	Ltd.
(10)	Insert Address of	_	2						shi,
	Assignee	(hereina America and all p	Gyun fter des as defin provision ers Pate	ggi-dc ignated as the ned in 35 U.S nat, non-provent, extension), Kore, he Assignee) S.C. §100, in t risional, divisi	a the entire ri the invention onal, continu	ght, title an , and in all a uation, substi	d interest for the pplications for putter, and reissue	he United States of patent including any e application(s), and be granted on the
(11)	Insert	(11)		METHO	D FOR	FORMIN	G BARR	IER META	AL LAYER
	Identification such as Title, Case			OF SE	MICOND	UCTOR	DEVICE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	v Docki	t No. 1	00699				
	Application Number	•	•		s (have) exec	ited an annli	cation for pa	tent in the Unite	ed States of America
		on even		-	is (nave) energy	area an appro			To States of Filliones
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	May	12, 199	8			
(13) Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Seri	al Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed		May 20	, 1998				
States re full right conflict	 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Undersigned hereby essenting from said application 5) The undersigned hereby established to convey the entire interherewith. 6) The undersigned here sation which may be necessed. 	ional Conve e(s) to perfo ited States p y authorize(on(s) to the rest herein	ention form all a patent to s) and re said Ass assigned the firm	r Protection offirmative a the Assigne equest(s) the signee, as As I, and that h	of Industrial Pcts which mage. Commissione signee of the e has (they h	roperty or sign be necessar of Patents entire intereave) not exe	milar agreem iry to obtain, to issue any a st, and hereb couted, and v	ents. maintain or co and all Letters F y covenants tha will not execute. ert on this assi	onfirm by reissue or Patents of the United it he has (they have) , any agreements in
	ion of this document.	out 01 0031	iaoic iii	order to cor	npry with the	ruics of the	Office State	is ratem and r	rademark Office for
	In witness whereof, execu		undersi	gned on the	date(s) oppos	ite the unde	rsigned nam	ie(s).	
Date	May 12, 1998	8		Name of In	ventor	Krom	Bak	de	(SEAL)
Date	May 12, 199	8		Name of In	ventor	Sim	(sor	-Jin	(SEAL)
Date				Name of In	ventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of In	ventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of In	ventor				
Date				Name of In	entor				(SEAL)
Date			_	Name of In	ventor				
Date				Name of In	ventor				(SEAL)
If neithe	This assignment should prer, then it should be signed l					if within th			
Date	(May 12.	1998		v	Vitness	panye	ugo		
Date	May 12, 1	199£		V	Vitness	The h	yo Kyny		

PATENT

REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0272